
Carpet Recycling Companies in the Northwest  
 

 
Collection, Hauling: 
 

Angel’s Junk Removal, Seattle-Tacoma-Bellevue, WA 
877-744-5865 http://www.angelsjunkremoval.com/ 
 
Benchmark Recycling, Inc, Tacoma, WA 
253-565-1565 http://www.benchmarkrecycling.com/ 
 
Big Haul Junk Removal, Seattle-Bellevue, WA 
877-770-4285 http://www.bighaul.net/ 
 
KT Recycling, Seattle, WA  
206-545-6950 http://ktrecyclingwa.com/ 
  
Lautenbach Industries 
Troy Lautenbach 360-757-4000 troy@lautenbachind.com 

 
PCI/Democon, Woodinville, WA 
425-806-8404 http://www.pcidemocon.com/recycling.php 
 
ReNu Recycling Services, WA and OR 
Todd Smith 425-602-5233 todd@nuprecon.com 

 
Rubbish Works Seattle, Seattle, WA  
206-274-7860 http://www.rubbishworks.com/seattle 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Sorting, Consolidation: 
 

Busy Beaver/Hungry Buzzard, Everett, WA 
Mike Weeks, 425-339-0117 michael@hungrybuzzard.com 
 
CDL Recycle, Seattle, WA  
Craig Vierling 206-763-2002 craig.vierling@cdlrecycle.com 

 
Environmentally Conscious Recycling (ECR), Portland, OR 
Vince Gilbert, 503-320-3326 vince@ecrrecycling.com or 
Vern Brown, 503-680-0690 vern@ecrrecycling.com 

 
Pacific Urethane, Kent, WA 
Dave Gagner, 253-852-9080 dgags0@gmail.com 
 
Recovery 1, Tacoma, WA 
Terry Gillis 800-949-5852; 253-627-1180 tgillis@recovery1.com 
  
Republic Services, Seattle, WA 
206-332-7777 http://www.rabanco.com/default.aspx 

 
Waste Management (handling carpet in Oregon, but not yet in 
WA) 
Matt Stern, 503-493-7863; cell 503-894-1160 mstern@wm.com 
 

 
 
Processing: 
 

Again, Co. in Kent, WA 
Bill Betts 253-981-6675; cell 208-661-8670 wb@againco.com or  
Mark Murphy 253-981-6675; 503-866-6654 mark@againco.com 
 
The Carpet Collectors, Beaverton, OR 
Ron Smith, 916-257-0802 ron@carpetcollectors.com 
 
LA Fiber/Reliance Eco Cushion, Vernon, CA 
Ron Greitzer, 323-589-5637 ron@lafiber.com

   
 
Companies are listed by their primary activity – many are active in more than one aspect of carpet recycling, such as those providing both 
hauling and sorting services. 
 
Many carpet sellers and installers in the region will help you recycle. Many carpet manufacturers offer recycling referrals as well, and 
some are partners in or operate processing facilities elsewhere in the U.S. Ask about their carpet recycling when you do business with 
them. 
 
Questions? Contact Shirli Axelrod at 206-684-7804 or Shirli.Axelrod@Seattle.gov. 
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